



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.18844 OF 2025

Gandru Barla and Others* *Petitioners

Mr. Bharat Kuamr Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and Others* *Opp. Parties

Mr. Manmaya Kumar Dash,
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
08.09.2025**

Order No.

03.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel submits that he has received instruction in the matter and will be filing counter affidavit within a period of four weeks hence. It is also submitted that the Petitioner has no locus standi to pursue the writ petition.
3. It appears that notice in the writ petition has not been issued. Hence, issue notice.
4. Since Mr. Dash, learned Additional Standing Counsel accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Party Nos.1 to 4, no requisites for issuance of notice to them need be filed.
5. Requisites for issuance of notice to the Opposite Party No.5 by Speed Post with A.D. shall be filed by 10th September, 2025.
6. Put up this matter on 11th November, 2025 enclosing the tracking report of the Postal Department. In the meantime the counter affidavit on behalf of the Opposite Party Nos.1 to 4



shall be filed serving copy thereof on the learned counsel for the Petitioners.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

Himansu